

State of Alaska
Department of Education and Early Development
Capital Improvement Projects (FY2001)
School Construction Grant Fund

Final Agency Decision

Mar 25	Dec 15	Nov 5	School District	Project Name	Amount Requested	Eligible Amount	EED Recommended Amount	Participating Share	State Share	Aggregate Amount
1	1	1	Kashunamiut	Chevak School Replacement	30,610,323	28,849,542	28,849,542	576,991	28,272,551	28,272,551
2	2	2	Lower Yukon	Pilot Station School Replacement	17,760,137	18,014,289	18,014,289	360,286	17,654,003	45,926,554
3	3	5	Southwest Region	Manokotak School Replacement	24,514,681	14,989,249	14,989,249	299,785	14,689,464	60,616,018
4	4	7	Lower Yukon	Kotlik School Replacement	19,121,687	18,276,430	18,276,430	365,529	17,910,901	78,526,919
5	5	4	Bering Strait	Elim School Phase III	12,504,719	12,394,682	12,394,682	247,894	12,146,788	90,673,707
6	6	3	Northwest Arctic	Noorvik K-12 Improvements	21,097,783	19,475,976	19,475,976	5,842,793	13,633,183	104,306,890
7	7	6	Bering Strait	Golovin School Phase III	9,816,295	9,805,629	9,805,629	196,113	9,609,516	113,916,406
8	8	8	Southwest Region	Togiak School Replacement	29,079,157	25,537,805	25,537,805	510,756	25,027,049	138,943,455
9	9	9	Bering Strait	Koyuk K-12 School	14,346,596	14,346,596	612,997	12,260	600,737	139,544,192
10	10	10	Yupit	Akiachak Elementary Replacement And Secondary Renovation	18,058,007	14,663,558	14,663,558	293,271	14,370,287	153,914,479
11	11	12	Yupit	Tuluksak Elementary And Secondary Improvement	23,459,018	15,627,445	15,627,445	312,549	15,314,896	169,229,375
12	12	13	Bering Strait	Teller K-12 School Expansion	17,645,121	12,066,645	452,499	9,050	443,449	169,672,824
13	13	14	Bering Strait	White Mountain New K-12 School	14,589,599	11,008,064	532,802	10,656	522,146	170,194,970
14	14	15	Lower Yukon	Hooper Bay Renovation & Addition	16,947,069	15,775,120	636,567	12,731	623,836	170,818,806
15	15	17	Southeast Island	Naukati School Replacement	3,227,821	3,248,699	3,248,699	64,974	3,183,725	174,002,531
16	18	11	Northwest Arctic	Ambler K-12 Improvements	10,001,826	8,470,889	8,470,889	2,541,267	5,929,622	179,932,153
17	16	42	Southeast Island	Howard Valentine School Construction	2,650,604	2,138,419	2,138,419	42,768	2,095,651	182,027,804
18	17	18	Lower Kuskokwim	Chief Paul Memorial School Addition, Kipnuk	10,482,945	9,596,440	449,867	8,997	440,869	182,468,673
19	19	19	Copper River	Glennallen Elementary School Replacement	6,250,310	6,128,226	6,128,226	122,565	6,005,661	188,474,334
20	20	20	Iditarod Area	Lime Village School Addition	285,725	285,725	285,725	5,715	280,011	188,754,345
21	22	16	Northwest Arctic	Kiana K-12 Improvements	14,310,832	12,758,793	12,758,793	3,827,638	8,931,155	197,685,500
22	21	21	Southwest Region	New Stuyahok K-12 Remodel & Expansion	15,640,657	11,159,082	418,466	8,369	410,096	198,095,596
23	23	22	Lower Kuskokwim	Chaptngvak School Addition, Chefornak	6,771,012	6,789,315	294,599	5,892	288,707	198,384,303
24	24	23	Kake City	Kake Elementary Addition	2,510,711	2,355,221	2,355,221	117,761	2,237,460	200,621,763
25	25	24	Lower Kuskokwim	Dick R. Kiunya Memorial School Addition, Kongiganak	3,962,289	4,513,201	209,245	4,185	205,060	200,826,823
26	26	25	Lower Yukon	Scammon Bay Renovation & Addition	10,294,839	10,449,769	441,866	8,837	433,029	201,259,852
27	27	26	Cordova	Mount Eccles Renovation/Addition	5,528,154	4,323,508	4,323,508	1,297,052	3,026,456	204,286,308
28	28	40	Yukon Flats	Circle K-12 Replacement	1,993,825	1,993,825	1,993,825	39,877	1,953,949	206,240,257
29	29	29	Yukon Flats	Arctic Village Addition & Renovation	4,063,974	4,005,570	4,005,570	80,111	3,925,459	210,165,716

State of Alaska
Department of Education and Early Development
Capital Improvement Projects (FY2001)
School Construction Grant Fund

Final Agency Decision

Mar 25	Dec 15	Nov 5	School District	Project Name	Amount Requested	Eligible Amount	EED Recommended Amount	Participating Share	State Share	Aggregate Amount
30	30	27	Kodiak Island	Peterson Elementary Addition	1,080,000	1,080,000	1,080,000	324,000	756,000	210,921,716
31	31	28	Craig City	Craig Elementary School Addition/Renovation	7,425,362	7,145,669	7,145,669	2,143,701	5,001,968	215,923,684
32	32	30	Haines	Haines Kitchen Remodel & Cafeteria Addition	622,069	622,069	622,069	186,621	435,448	216,359,132
33	33	31	Lower Kuskokwim	Nightmute School Addition	2,889,030	3,097,152	156,143	3,123	153,020	216,512,152
34	34	32	Lower Kuskokwim	Joann Alexie Memorial School Addition	3,794,551	3,881,050	175,539	3,511	172,029	216,684,181
35	35	33	Lower Kuskokwim	Kwethluk School Addition	6,211,378	7,156,739	298,378	5,968	292,410	216,976,591
36	36	34	Lower Kuskokwim	Kwigillingok School Addition	3,867,722	4,001,685	190,063	3,801	186,262	217,162,853
37	37	35	Lower Yukon	Sheldon Point Renovation & Addition	7,692,021	6,688,588	300,822	6,016	294,806	217,457,659
38	38	36	Southeast Island	Covered Physical Education Areas	215,484	215,484	215,484	4,310	211,174	217,668,833
39	39	37	Kuspuk	Joseph & Olinga Gregory Elementary Replacement, Upper Kalskag	3,442,000	4,059,164	4,059,164	81,183	3,977,981	221,646,814
40	40	38	Aleutian Region	Nikolski Multipurpose Room Addition	706,106	654,830	654,830	13,097	641,733	222,288,547
41	41	39	Lower Kuskokwim	Kuinerrarmuit Elitnautvait School Addition	4,110,597	3,915,173	186,819	3,736	183,083	222,471,630
42	42	41	Lower Kuskokwim	Toksook Bay School Addition	6,685,352	7,515,189	321,820	6,436	315,383	222,787,013
43	43	43	Kuspuk	Johnnie John Sr. School Addition, Crooked Creek	2,750,764	1,751,073	65,665	1,313	64,352	222,851,365
44	44	44	Nome City	Nome Middle School/High School	20,705,439	7,273,000	1,332,738	399,821	932,916	223,784,281
45	45	45	Alaska Gateway	Northway School Kitchen Remodel	59,070	59,070	59,070	1,181	57,889	223,842,170
46	46	46	Lower Yukon	Emmonak Renovation & Addition	11,177,504	9,152,648	401,224	8,024	393,200	224,235,370
47	47	47	Anchorage	Wendler Middle School Renovation	15,300,000	15,300,000	15,300,000	4,590,000	10,710,000	234,945,370
48	48	0	Southeast Island	New Hollis K-12 School	2,078,559	1,543,541	72,883	1,458	71,425	235,016,795
49	51	52	Northwest Arctic	Noatak K-12 Improvements	12,752,279	11,651,099	486,916	146,075	340,841	235,357,636
50	49	49	Iditarod Area	Takotna Training Center	183,176	1,166,342	1,166,342	23,327	1,143,015	236,500,651
51	50	50	Kenai Peninsula	Soldotna Middle School Addition/Renovation	8,831,500	5,605,279	260,198	78,059	182,139	236,682,790
52	53	51	Juneau City Borough	New High School Design & Construction	49,910,747	40,829,230	2,682,785	804,836	1,877,950	238,560,740
53	52	54	Northwest Arctic	Kivalina K-12 Improvements	4,990,092	4,914,089	234,278	70,284	163,995	238,724,735
54	54	53	Petersburg City	Kitchen & Cafeteria Renovation	652,535	652,535	652,535	195,761	456,775	239,181,510
55	55	55	Lower Kuskokwim	Bethel Elementary School	16,720,084	14,991,648	0	0	0	239,181,510
56	56	0	Northwest Arctic	Kobuk K-12 Improvements	2,470,808	2,202,271	132,585	39,776	92,810	239,274,320
57	57	56	Iditarod Area	McGrath School Voc Ed Expansion, Handicap Van & Bus Storage	1,708,649	379,935	379,935	7,599	372,336	239,646,656

State of Alaska
Department of Education and Early Development
Capital Improvement Projects (FY2001)
School Construction Grant Fund

Final Agency Decision

Mar 25	Dec 15	Nov 5	School District	Project Name	Amount Requested	Eligible Amount	EED Recommended Amount	Participating Share	State Share	Aggregate Amount
58	59	59	Northwest Arctic	Deering K-12 Improvements	4,974,325	4,160,795	206,030	61,809	144,221	239,790,877
59	58	57	Aleutians East	False Pass School Heat, Wall & Windows	200,000	200,000	200,000	60,000	140,000	239,930,877
60	60	58	Kodiak Island	Kodiak High School Energy/Code Upgrade	3,025,000	3,025,000	3,025,000	907,500	2,117,500	242,048,377
61	61	60	Northwest Arctic	Shungnak K-12 Improvements	6,514,519	7,333,605	360,782	108,235	252,548	242,300,925
62	62	61	Northwest Arctic	Kotzebue K-12 Improvements	11,549,488	11,330,072	474,878	142,463	332,414	242,633,339
63	63	62	Mat-Su Borough	Nutrition Services Facility	11,804,671	8,253,023	684,488	205,347	479,142	243,112,481
64	64	63	Mat-Su Borough	Career Center (Vocational High School)	16,439,935	15,168,678	1,054,825	316,448	738,378	243,850,859
65	65	64	Alaska Gateway	Northway School Mechanical Upgrade	2,561,285	2,561,285	2,561,285	51,226	2,510,059	246,360,918
66	66	65	Mat-Su Borough	Technology Districtwide	2,460,252	1,739,803	1,739,803	521,941	1,217,862	247,578,780
67	67	66	Aleutians East	Nelson Lagoon School Water Line & Site Work	250,000	250,000	250,000	75,000	175,000	247,753,780
68	68	67	Galena	Construct Outdoor Multipurpose Area	2,591,750	1,765,612	1,765,612	88,281	1,677,331	249,431,111
69	69	68	Juneau City Borough	Dzantik'i Heeni Site Development	3,713,248	961,308	961,308	288,392	672,916	250,104,027
TOTALS					632,643,067	543,301,445	279,310,355	29,206,331	250,104,027	